

Terr BIHAR

10 9 MAY 2023

2000 AU 280889

IG. No. : 02370ILG002123

Amount Rs. : 18,50,500/-Date of Issue : 24-08-2023 Valid Up to : 23-08-2024

## **BANK GUARANTEE**

To
The Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Madhubani

WHEREAS M/S Nilamber Tower Pvt Ltd R/O vill : BharmanTola, PO + PS Jainagar,

(name and Address of contractor) thereafter called the "CONTRACTOR" has undertaken, in pursuance of **Tender work of The Executive Engineer RWD Works Division Madhubani**, Works Name- **Mainteance and repair of Package No-MR-N/22-23/Madhubani-03** (Tender ID- 124193) (1) Hazma chowk- Rahika NH,(2) Hussaippur- Benipatti RD, (3) T02- Phuhari Name of contractor and brief description of works) Hereinafter called "The Contract".

AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by you in the said contract that the contractor shall furnish you with a BANK GURANTEE by a recognized bank for the sum specified therein as a security for compliance with his obligation in accordance with the contract





AND WHEREAS we Punjab National Bank, Jainagar Branch, having our Head office- Plot no- 4 Sector-10 Dwarka. New delhi-110075, B/O- Jainagar have agreed to give the contractor such a bank guarantee.

NOW THEREFORE we hereby affirm that we are the guarantor and responsible to you on behalf of the contractor, up to a total of RS- 18,50,500/- (Rupees Eighteen lakh fifty thousand five hundred Only) such sum being payable in the types and proportions of currencies in witch the contract price is payable and we undertake to pay you upon your first demand and without cavil or argument, any sum or sums within the limits of RS- RS- 18,50,500/- (Rupees Eighteen lakh fifty thousand five hundred Only) amount of guarantee as aforesaid without your needing to prove or to show grounds or reasons for demand for the sum specified therein.

We further agree that no change or addition to or other modification of the terms of the contract or works to be performed there under or of any of the contract documents which may be made between you and the contractor shall in any way release us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby waive notice of any such change, additional or modification.

The guarantee shall be valid up to 23/08/2024 with claim period 12 months.

"Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein:-

(i) Our liability under this Guarantee shall not exceed RS- 18,50,500/- (Rupees Eighteen lakh fifty thousand five hundred Only)

(ii) This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to 23-08-2024 (being the date of expiry of the Guarantee);

(iii) Further a claim period of 23-08-2024 days after validity period (claim period) is available to you to make a demand after the Bank Guarantee, in respect of clause of action which has arisen during the validity period only

(iv) We are liable to pay up to the guarantee amount only and only if we receive from you a written claim or demand within the validity period of guarantee as above or the claim period, if any

DATE 24-08-2023

WITNESS

[Signature and address]

SIGNATURE ZEZO-G

## गारंटी पत्र के लिए मानक आवरण पत्र STANDARD COVERING LETTER FOR LETTER OF GUARANTEE

Pnb पंजाब नैस्रवल बैंक punjab national bank	शाखा : ीवप Nagar Branch :	
	टेलीफोन नंबर : 829273 S233	
To, The Executive Engineer	Telephone No.: 0494433233	
RWD Works Division	Email Address: bo 0237@PNb.CO.IN	
Madhubani		
	Printed Serial No. : TYX 106396	
माननीय महोदय, Dear Sir,	The second secon	
of the Relative of the Asset State Control (State State Stat		
कृपया हमारा संलग्नक गारंटी पत्र संख्या	दिनांक को	
रुपये(₹	के लिए दिनांक तक	
वैध प्राप्त करें, जो	के अनुरोध	
पर इस कार्यालय द्वारा (1) श्री/सुश्री		
(2) श्री/सुश्री	पदनाम	
के संयुक्त हस्ताक्षर से जारी की गई।	0,000	
Please find enclosed our letter of guarantee no. 0.23.701	LG1002123 dated .24-08-2925	٠
for an amount of ₹.18,50,500/-Rupees Lighter request valid till 23-08-2024 and issued at the request	akh fifty thousand five hundrook only	1
valid till .23-08-2024 and issued at the request	of MIS NI lamber lower rut Ltd. by this	S
office under the joint signatures of (1) Sh./Ms Nagly & Salar	JNG	
Designation 58, Manager (2) Sh./Ms. Sh. Sh. K	imay	
DesignationO. (f.) CRY UI		
उक्त गारंटी पत्र का संदेश आपके बैंक को एस एफ एम एस गेटवें के माध्यम रे		
/शाखा से गारंटी के उपरोक्त पत्र की वास्तविकता को सत्यापित कर सकत सत्यापित की जा सकती है, जो	हि। साथ हा, गारटा फाम का वास्तावकता हमार नियंत्रण कायालय स	
(पता, ईमेल आईडी, नियंत्रण कार्यालय का संपर्क नंबर) है, जिसे इस पत्र की ए	क प्रति पष्टांकित की जा रही है।	
The message of the said letter of guarantee has been transmitt		
your own interest, you may verify the genuineness of above		
genuineness of guarantee form be verified from our Controlling	Office which is Main Road	
	(Address, Email ID, Contact No. of the Controlling	
Office), to whom a copy of this letter is being endorsed.	thinks are not come to be a second of	
La Laure Charles and Burney Burney Control of the C	आपका भवदीय, Yours faithfully,	
A margin of the state of the st	W	
disample of the little and prompt control of the state of the state of the state of the state of	हस्ताक्षर Signatura etch	•7
दिनांक Date: 24-08-2023	नाम Name	
10012025	पदनाम Designation र कि कि विकास कि प्राप्त कि प्रमुख्य के कि कि प्रमुख्य कि प्रमुख्य कि प्रमुख्य कि प्रमुख्य कि कि प्रमुख्य क	7
प्रतिलिपिः मंडल प्रमुख	(uni) EHIK	J
कार्यालय द्वारा उपर्युक्त गांरटी की प्रति सूचना तथा रिकॉर्ड् हेतु प्रस्तुत	165	
CC: The Circle Head Clack Office Waxbhar	ለą.c. (address)	-
along with a copy of the above said guarantee issued by us fo	r his information and record.	7.7
	Scholar :	
a programmed the programmed and a supplemental programmed the programmed and the programm	A SOUND SOUND	

## पंजाब नैज्ञनल बैंक 🕓 punjab national bank

हम आपसे उपरोक्त जमा राशि स्वीकार करने की पुष्टि करते हैं ।  हम आपसे उपरोक्त जमा राशि स्वीकार करने की पुष्टि करते हैं ।  We confirm having accepted from you the above deposit.  Dunglo neclonal some surged national some series of reverse for important information.  Please see on reverse for important information.	Information of the property	ाडा 24-08-2023 जिल्ला का जिल्ला का जिल्ला का अध्याप्त का जिल्ला अध्याप्त का जिल्ला क	for a period of second	CHAINING TO THE COLUMN TO THE	োন্ডানা ক্রান্ডার প্রথেচ বিভালে সাহালার জন্ম NILAMBER TOWER। প্রাথমিনি স্থানী স্থানী স্থানি সূত্র স্থানি	शाखा कमांक/Branch SI. No. ग्राहक आई.डी.संo/Customer I.D. No. 023700	Branch Council Council Service	्रात्रा ना प्राप्ता ना प्राप्ता कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली)
שניים ביניסובים ביניסובי	खाता संख्या में व्याज जमा करना/Interest to be credited to A/C.No.	परिपक्ता की तारीख/Date of Maturity परिपक्ता मूल्य/Maturity Value 24, 22, 882.00	at the rate of only.	The state of the s	TOWER PAT LID	खाता सं / Account No. अणी / Category 19065576	PURISH STRUCTURE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE PURISH OF THE PU	240'H) effection
স্থানিক ক্লোমকেলা (জীৱীঘাঁচ্ মত) প্রভাগের ত্রান্ত স্থান্ত স্থানিক ক্লোমকেলা (জীৱীঘাঁচ্ মত) প্রভাগের ত্রান্ত স্থান্ত স্থান স্থান্ত স্থান স্থান স্থান্ত স্থান্ত স্থান্ত স্থান স্থান স্থান স্থান স্থান স	o 1990ය පාස්තා කාල්ලන් / Nomination පාස්තා මින නේ එම ම මෙමෙන් මත / එමක් මින අත්තාව පාස්තාව මෙම / වාස්තාව මත් අත්තාව පාස්තාව මේක් / වාස්තාව මත් අත්තාව පාස්තාව මිනි / වාස්තාව මත්	Valuéone objet punjob podono ben X	per annum <sup>2</sup> Col INCOME Control con Income Col INCOME Control con Colored Col	रिख/Date o	हेब्ल अवस्क हेब्र/For minor only । बेट्टा के प्रदारात उत्पद्ध जन्मतिषि/Date of Birth उत्पत्	gory परिवालन का तरीका/Mode of Operation SELF	हांत्र / बहुत्त क्षित्रकार प्रणायंत्र / एककारण क्षित्रकार / हम्मद्र   ज्याकार एकके / बम्ह क्षित्रकार क्षित्रकार	7, Bhikhaiji Cama Place, New Delhi)

where our Countries resident field Crimina watering transfer and countries of the contract for the contract

X पंचाम बैस्थन के X पंचास बैस्थन के X पंचाम बैस्थन के X पंचाम बैस्थन के पंचास बैस्थन के X पंचास बैस्थX पंचास बैस्थ

X E